PRESCRIBED BY DEPT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
Budget Form No .4 (Rev 2011)
FORM APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 14-04 - APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES FOR BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION FOR 2015

Be it ordained by the BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL that for the expenses of BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION for the year ending December 31, 2015 the sum
of $9,339,569, as shown on Budget Form 4-A are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to
the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated
and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expense of BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION, a property tax levy of
$1,178,143 and a property tax rate of 0.0426 as shown on Budget Form 4-B are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner
prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

Name of Adopting/Fiscal Body Type of Adopting/Fiscal Body Date of Adoption
Bloomington Common Council Common Council and Mayor 10/8/14
Name _ (circle one) \ @‘/\Sign tuke
Darryl Neher, President ' Nay Abstain L/e— L7
Dorothy Granger, Vice President Ave Nay Abstain — Mi{mﬂﬁ” P
Timothy Mayer, Parliamentarian Nay Abstain / M gy { gt~
Andy Ruff ' Aye Nay Abstain o ABsz T [l
Dave Rollo € Nay Abstain YT, 7
Susan Sandberg % Nay Abstain - s, A e
Marty Spechler Aye Nay Abstain .. NbseT
Chris Sturbaum (Aye> Nay Abstain ( /" \a& Ala o
Steve Volan Aye > Nay Abstain I QB"?J e
ATTEST:
Name Title
Regina Moore City Clerk
MAYOR ACTION (For City Use Only)
Name Circle Oue Date
Veto
Mark Kruzan [0.9. 2014

Sﬁgnch /i?»as Lo

BT AR
(”g,i ,L..f,/f“c iz /,ef-e /(5,)




Page [ of 1

1 of1 BobE @

F'rascribadrby the Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by the State Boerd of Accounts

CFnd | Next B~ [ By

Budget Ft’)‘Il':r?NG. 3 {Re‘\uf..ﬁ’r.;(ﬂd}
Print
5{25:’2014 3:31:34 PM
NQOTICE TO TAXPAYERS

The Notice to Taxpayers is available online at www.budgetnotices.in.gov or by Galling (888) 739-9626,

Complete details of budget estimates by fund andfor departrent may be seen by visiting the office of this unit of government at
Bloomingtn Transit. For taxes due and payable in 2018, noticas will not be printed in the newspaper and will only be available
at www.budgetnotices.in.qov or by calling (888) 738-8826, '

Notice is hereby given to taxpayers of BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION, Monroe County, Indiana that the proper officers
of Bloomington Common Gouncil will conduct a public hearing on the year 2015 budget. Following this meeting, any ten or
more taxpayers may object to a budget, tax rate, or tax levy by filing an objection petition with the proper officers of Bloomington
Common Gouncil not more than seven days after the hearing. The cbjection petition must identify the provisions of the budget,
tax rate, or tax levy to which taxpavers object. If a petition is filed, Bloomington Common Coungil shall adopt with the budget &
finding concerning the objections in the petition and testimony presented. Following the aforementioned hearing, the proper
officers of Bloomington Common Council will meet fo adopt the following budget:

Public Hearing Date

Tuesday, September 23,
2014

Adoption Meeting Date

Wadnesday, October 08,
2014

Public Hearing Time

T7.30 PM

Adoption Meeting Time

730 PM

Public Hearing Location

Bioomington City Hall

Bloomingten City Hall

Adoption Meeting Location

Estimated Civil Max Levy $1,178,143
1 2 3 4 5
Fund Name Budget Estimate’ Maximum Estimated Excessive Lavy Current Tax Levy

Funds fo be Raised
{including appeals and
levies exempt from
maximum levy

Appeals

limitations)
8001-SPECIAL $9,338,569 $1,178,143 30 $1,113,564
TRANSFPORTATION :
GEN
Totals _$9,339,589 $1,178,143 $0 $1.113,564
hitps://gateway.ifionline.org/BudgetNoticeReport.aspx ?type=p&mode=ALIL &pre=0 8/25/2014




DLGF Budget Reports

lofe & bi

{Find 1 Next

cribad by the Dapatmant of Locel Govarament Financs
Appreved by the State Borrd of Accouats

Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate
Year: 2015 County; Monrog  Unit:  Bloomingten Transportafion

Page 1 0f 2

“hadgitpom ot

- ’ P . - T —1 i
¢ ‘ :
- L.
Fund Department Categery Bub-Category & Ling ltem Gode ¢ iing ftem * Published ; | Adopted 2
8001 - SPECIAL NG DEPARTMENT PERSGNAL Salaries and Wages - hdrministrative Salaries $344,089 $344,088
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
GEN .
8001 - SPECIAL MO DEPARTMENT PERSOMAL Salaries and Wages Malntenapce Salares - $685,308 $865,308
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
GEN -
8001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT PERSONAL, Salaries and Wages Cperafiens ManagersiSupensors 3799,3645 $299,355
TRANSPDRTATION SERVICES
GEN
8001 . SPECIAL MO BEPARTMENT PERSCNAL Salartes and Wages N Cperators Salares $2,580,904 $2,(50,804
TRANSPORTATICN SERVIGER
GEN )
8001 - SPECIAL NO DEFARTMENT PERSONAL Empioy ee Benafits Employee Insturanse $650,856 3850,058
TRANSFORTATION SERVICES
EN
BDO1 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT PERSQONAL Employes Benefils Employse Uniferma $22.680 $23,080
TRANSPORTATION BERVICES ) .
QGEN : [ '
8001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT PERSONAL Emplayee Benelits FICA $206,028 $2908,029
- {TRANSPORTATION SERVICES .
GEN
4001 - SPECIAL NCQ DEPARTMENT PERSONAL Employee Rensfits PERF 5335,924 $33%,924
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
sex
2001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT PERSOMAL Emplayee Benefits Tool and COL aflowance $3,700 38,700
TRAMSPORTATION SERVICES
GEN . )
8601 - BPECIAL NO DEPARTMENMT PERSONAL ’ Employea Benefils Unemployment $10,000 10,000
TRANSPORTATICM SERVICES
GEN
PERSONAL SERVICES Tatal $5,197.446 $6.197 44€
4001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES Office Supplies Offlce Sugplies %13,552 $13,552
TAANSPORTATION
GEN
8001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SUPPUIES Opearating Suppliee Fuel/Cit 51,677,906 $1,077.800
TRANSPORTATION
Gen ‘
8001 - SPECIAL NQ DEPART SUPPLIES Operallag Supplies Garags Unilarms/Orug Testing $15,000 $16,000
TRANSPORTATIGN
|GEN —
8001 - SPECIAL NQ DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES Repair and Maintenaace Parts $304.852 $364 862
TRANSFORTATIGN Buppiiés
GEN R
BOGY - SPECIAL NG DEPARTMENT SUPALIES Cther Supplies OtharSupplies $104,188 $104,186
TRANSFORTATICN .
GBEN
= ~SUPPLIES Totat $1,576,280 | . $1,575,280
8001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SERVECES AND Profassional Services Frofassionsl Serdces $376,546 $376,945
TRANSPORTATION CHARGES
N
2001 - SPECIAL NQ DEPARTMENT SERVIGES AND Communication and Talephone $14.000 $14.000
TRANSRORTATION CHARGES Ttansportation
GEN
BOGY - BPECIAL  |NQ DEPARTMENT SERVIGES AND Fiiniing and Adversing Advestising $35,000 $35,000
TRANSFORTATION CHARGES
GEN .
B01 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SERVICES AND Prirling ard Adverfising Frinting $20,000 $20,000
TRANBPORTATION CHARGES :
GEN
8001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMEMT SERVICES AND [nsuratce Liability/Risk Insurance $331,025 $331,025
TRANSFORTATION CHARGES
|GEN
041 - $PECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SERVICES AND Uility Saryices Elactisily 274006 $71,000
TRANSFORTATION GHARGES
GEN
8001 - SPECIAL MO DEPARTMENT SERVICES AND WHllity Services Gas $38,000 $3B,000
TRANSPORTATION CHARGES
QEN
8001 - SPECIAL NG DEPARTMENT SERVICES AND Ulility Services. Waler $12,000 $12,800
TRANSPORTATICN CHARGES
GEN J— :
8001 - SPECIAL NG SEPARTMENT SERVICES AND Roepaire und Maintenance Building Maintenance 310,000 $10,000
TRANSPORTATICN CHARGES
GEN
2001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SERVICES AND Repalrs and Maintenance Wehicle Repair and Laber $802.224 60,224
TRANSPORTATIGN CHARGES ’
GEN
8001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SERVICES AND Other Servives and 1 Shered Expenses $100,000 $100,000
TRANSPORTATION CHARGES Chargas
N

https://gateway ifionline.org/ReportMaster.aspx 79BrQ93mbtOCPt8zccGEMaWI5S3gXdsxy... 8/25/2014



Page 2 of 2

DLGF Budget Reports
B0Q1 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SERVICES AND Cther Serndues and Poslago §5,182 §5.162
TRANSPORTATION CHARGES Charges
GEN
B991 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SERVICES AND Clher Services ang Tralalng/Duas and Subcripions $36,050 $36,050
TRANSPORTATION CHARGES Charges
GEN
8001 - SPECIAL NO DEPARTMENT SERVICES AND Other Services and Travel $3.277 83,277
TRANSPORTATIGN CHARGES Charges
GEN
SERVICES AND CHARGES Totul $1,129,683 $1,139,683
8001 - SPECIAL NC DEPARTMENT CAPITAL QUTLAYS  Maschinery, Equipmant, Equiptmant and vehicles $1,427,360 $1,427,150
TRANSPORTATION and Vahicias
GEN
CAPITAL OUTLAYS Total §1,427 450 $1420450
WO DEPARTMENT Teotal %9,339.569 $9,339,569
TOTAL 8004 « SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION GEN FUND $9,330,569 $0,335,569
BI25/2014 3;21:068 M Paga 1

https://gateway.iﬁonline.org/ReportMaster.aspx?S‘BrQ93mthCPtSchGSMaWIS3qusxy... 8/25/2014




DL GF Budget Reports Page 1 of |

o

" Budget Form No. 4a (Rev. 2011)

of2? B Bl & [Page Width . Trind | Next v

Prescribed by the Dapartment of l.ocal Government Finance
Appraved by the Slate Board of Accounts

BUDGET REPORT FOR

Selected Year: 2015
Selected County; 53 - Monroe County
Selected Unit: 0051 - BLOCMINGTON TRANSPORTATICN
Selected Fund: 8001 - SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION GEMN

DEPARTMENT: 0000 NO DEPARTMENT

Published Amount Adopted Amount

PERSONAL SERVICES $5,197 446 ) $5,197 446
SUPPLIES ' $1,675,290 $1,575,280
SERVICES AND CHARGES $1,139,683 $1,139,683
CAPITAL QUTLAY $1,427180 $1,427,150
DEBT SERVICE : ' 30 . $0
Total _ $9,339,569 . $9,339,569
. Totals by Fund Published Amt: $8,339,569 Adopted Amt.:$9,339,569
Totals by Unit Published Arnt.: $9,339,669 Adopted Amt.: $9,338,569

hitps://gateway ifionline.org/ReportMaster,aspx?79BrQ93mbiOCPt82ccG8MaW153qXdsxy..,  8/25/2014



Budget Form 4-B
Presuribad by the Departtment of Local Govemment Finance
Approved by the Staie Board of Accounis

0851 - BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION

Budget Estimate- Financial Statement-Proposed Tax Rate

Taxing Unit:
Fund Name: 8001 - SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION GEN
County: 53 - Monroe County -
Year: 2015
Net Assessed Value $2,767,530,000
Funds Required For Expenses To Decamber 31t Of Incoming Year A’“%’f};f:ﬁgg@‘;g‘f”"’ Appropriating Body
1. Total budget estimate for incoming year $9,339,569 $9,339,56¢
2. Necessary expenditures, July 1 to December 31 of present yeer, to be made from appropriation
aroxponded g presemty PRre $6,346,546 $6,346,546
3. Additional appropriation necessary to ba made July 1 to Decamber 31 of prasent year
P i v P $1,500,000 $1,500,000
4. Quistanding temporary loans;
a), To be paid not included inlines 2 or 3 $0 $0
b}. Not repaid by December 31 of present year %0 30
5. TOTAL FUNDS required {add lines 1,2,3,4a and 4b) $17,186,115 $17,186,115
Funds On Hand To Be Received From Sources Other Thap Proposed Tax Levy Am"‘,‘,‘t‘.‘h‘,‘i':ﬁgfg&ggp"‘e Approptiating Bedy

6. Actual casﬁ balance, June 30 of present year (including cash ir;;}é;trﬁenté) - $3,197,112 - $3,197 412

7. Taxes to be collected, presenf year {December settlement} $511,012 $‘51 1 ‘01 2

8. Miscellaneous revenue 1o be received July 1 of present year to December 31 of incoming year

. Totl Golurm A Budget Form 2 §7,195863)  §7,195.563
_ h). Total Column B Budget Form 2 $8,161,426 $8,161,426

9. TOTAL FUNDS {Add lines 6, 7, 8a and &b} $19,085,113 $18,065,113

10. Net amount to be raised for expenses to December 31 of incoming year (deduct line 9 from 5)

($1,878,998)

($1,878,998)

Proposed Tax Rate and Levy Am°g:tbﬁ§§:§§u%‘;:‘f“w Appropristing Body
11. Operating balance ( not in excess of expense January 1 to June 30, iess miscellaneous revenue
for same period) : $3,057,141 $3,057,141
12, Amount to be raised by tex levy {add lines 10 and 11) $1,178,143 $1,178,143
13a. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Lacal Option Tax $0 50
13b, Operating LOIT $0 $0
114, NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY {deduct line 13a and 13b from j?ne 12) $1 178 143 %1178 143
15. Levy Excess Fund applied to current budget - T ki %0 $0
18. Net amount to be ralsed $1,178,143 $1,178,143
|17. Net Tax Rate on each one hundred dollars of taxable property , 0.0426 ' 0.0426 |




Prascribed by the Dapardment of Local Sovernment Finance

Selectad Year:
Selected County:

Selected Unit:
Selected Fund:

CURRENT YEAR FINANCIAL WORKSHEET
(Formerly Line 2 Worksheet)

2115
53 - Monroe Gounty

0851 - BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION
8001 - SPECIAL TRANSFORTATICN GEN

1. Current Year Approved Budget $8,362,625

2. Encumbrances Brought Forward ' $2,868,025

3. Changes to Appropriations;

a) Additfonal Appropriations (Jaruary to Jung) - $0
b) Reductions January through June $0
4, Other Non-Appropriated Obfigations : ' ‘ 20

5. Total Approved Appropriations
7 R

$11,230.650
5

AT TGl £ R AU A s P £t Jis

8, January through June Current Year Dishursements $4,884,004
7. Appropriation Balance $6,346,546
8. Reductions July through December : . . %0

9, Estimated Current Year Expenditures July through Decermber

11. Levy excess not fransferrad prior to June 30 0|

12. Temporary Loans outstanding as of June 30 $0

What fund loaned the cash on Line 12:

13. Temporary loans not included In Lines 2 or 3

T =

iy

© 15, June 30 Cash Balance, including invastments

18. Taxes to be collected, present year (December settiement)




